31-255:2 (Dec. 11, 2012). 

§ 4102. Number of Voters Per Polling Place. 

The Commission may fix and designate precincts within each polling place in such a manner that the 

total number of voters estimated at each precinct will not substantially exceed one thousand two hundred 

(1200). 

SOURCE: GC § 2101. Codified as 3 GCA § 4102. Amended by P.L. 21-100:2 (Mar. 31, 1992). Repealed and reenacted 

by P.L. 31-255:2 (Dec. 11, 2012). Amended by P.L. 33-148:13 (Apr. 15, 2016); P.L. 38-057:2 (Aug. 18, 2025). 

§ 4103. Appointment of Precinct Boards.